### 900275283 12/20/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Siemens VAI Metals Technologies		106/30/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY	
GmbH & Co			COMPANY: AUSTRIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens VAI Metals Technologies GmbH
Street Address:	Turmstrasse 44
City:	Linz
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	4031
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: AUSTRIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2096237		DYNACS
Registration Number: 3728449		DYNAGAP SOFTREDUCTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: JMStarzynski@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: 10th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8004967

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0056 00 209623

TH CEFOO

900275283

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Tannenbaum			
Signature:	/VMT/			
Date:	12/20/2013			
Total Attachments: 10 source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page1.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page3.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page4.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page5.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page6.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page7.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page8.tif source=Siemens VAI Metals Cert of Merger#page8.tif source=Dynacs US Power#page1.tif				

### Certified translation from the German

Extract from the Company Register

Page 1 of 7

### REPUBLIC OF AUSTRIA

JUSTIZ COMPANY REGISTER

((emblem))

FDB

COMPANY REGISTER DATABASE

Effective Date: August 27, 2010

**Extract Containing Current Data** 

FN 92230 h

This extract is based on the general register amended by data from the collection of deeds. Last entry made on August 27, 2010 under entry number 104 Court of jurisdiction State Court of Linz

Previously State Court of Linz, HRB 6375
 First entry made on September 17, 1992

COMPANY:

74 Siemens VAI Metals Technologies GmbH

LEGAL FORM

Limited liability company

HEAD OFFICE in

2

the political community of Linz

**BUSINESS ADDRESS** 

Turmstr. 44 4031 Linz P.O. Box

CAPITAL

62 EUR 72,672,834.17

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

62 September 30

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (last entry, for others see historical data)
97 as of September 30, 2008 submitted on April 6, 2009

POWER OF REPRESENTATION

If several managing directors have been appointed, the company shall be represented jointly by two managing directors or by one of them together with an authorized signatory\* with joint power of representation.

Articles of association of August 18, 1992

001

1 Merger agreement of February 24, 1993

002

1 General assembly resolution of February 24, 1993

003

This company acting as the acquiring company was merged with

VOEST-ALPINE Industrieanlagenbau GmbH

as the transferring company.

Registered office of the transferring company is Linz.

General assembly resolution of May 3, 1994
 Complete revision of articles of association.

005

11 Merger agreement of June 27, 1996

006

http://dataweb.telekom.at/cgi-bin/nph-pro/FDBN/fbw/bin/sucgi3?HRD3

2010-08-27

	132.11	"我就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的。"	+
	Extra	ct from the Company Register	Page 2 of 7
	14	General assembly resolution of June 27, 1996  This company acting as the acquiring company was merged with VOEST Engineering GmbH  (FN ((company register number)) 91088 d) as the transferring company.  Registered office of the transferring company is Linz.	007
1	23	Transfer agreement of December 16, 1998	008
	23	Transfer of a business division to VOEST-ALPINE MECHATRONICS GmbH (FN 170758 s) Business division TAW 4 Research and Development	009
	27	General assembly resolution of August 26, 1999 Splitting off	010
	27	for incorporation into VOEST-APLPINE Industriedienstleistungs GmbH (FN 82077 b) by transferring the entire company except for certain assets in accordance with the splitting and acquisition agreement of August 26, 1999.	011
	28	General assembly resolution of August 26, 1999 Splitting off	012
	28	for incorporation into VA Technologie Aktiengesellschaft (FN 67032 b) by transferring the share of "VOEST-ALPINE Industrieanlagenbau GmbH" in "VOEST-ALPINE Industriedienstleistungens GmbH" in accordance with the splitting and acquisition agreement of August 26, 1999.	013
	33	General assembly resolution of May 10, 2000 Complete revision of articles of association.	014
	62	Articles of association and general assembly resolution of August 16, 2005 adapted in accordance with 1st Euro-Legal-Collateral Act	015
	62	General assembly resolution of August 16, 2005  Amendment of articles 4 and 17 of articles of association	Ó16
	70	Merger agreement of June 26, 2006	017
	70 	General assembly resolution of June 26, 2006 This company acting as the acquiring company was merged with VA TECH International GmbH (FN 87603 d) as the transferring company. Registered office of the transferring company is Linz.	018
	74	General assembly resolution of December 4, 2006 Complete revision of articles of association.	019
	82	Merger agreement of July 16, 2007	020
	http://	/dataweb.telekom.at/cgi-bin/nph-pro/FDBN/fbw/bin/sucgi3?HRD3	2010-08-27

E	xtra	ct from the Company Register	Page	e 3 of 7
·	32	General assembly resolution of July 16, 2007 of ARCMET Technolgie GmbH	; c	)21
		(FN 140244 t) as the transferring company. Merger with this company		
		as the acquiring company. Registered office of the transferring company is Linz.		
ę	96	General assembly resolution of November 28, 2008  Complete revision of articles of association		)22
1	04	Transfer agreement (agreement for contribution in kind) of June 30, 2010	0	24
1	04	Acquisition of the assets of Siemens VAI Metals Technologies	q	25
	11.11.	GmbH & Co		
		(FN 187238 a)		
		pursuant to Art. 142 UGB (Austrian Commercial Code).		
		MANAGING DIRECTORS (according to commercial law)		
		E DiptIng. Werner Auer, born on April 25, 1955		
11	00	has represented the company since October 1, 2009 together with another managing director or an authorized signatory with joint power of representations.	เดก	
41	00	DM Martin Dieter Krauss, born on June 12, 1963 has represented the company since October 1, 2009 together with another		
		managing director or an authorized signatory with joint power of representati	on	
		AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY*		
	1	Y Adolf Lagler, born on December 1,1957 has represented the company since March 23, 1993 together with		
	1	a managing director with joint power of representation		
		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation		
	ĭ	AP Dr. Armin Toifl, born on February 9, 1959 has represented the company since March 23, 1993 together with		
		a managing director with joint power of representation		
	÷	or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation AS Mag. Dr. Peter Steiner, born on July 3, 1956		
	1	has represented the company since March 16, 1994 together with		
		a managing director with joint power of representation or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation		
		BP Mag. Dr. Rudolf Platzer, born on November 24, 1950		
3	2	has represented the company since April 13, 2000 together with		
		a managing director or another authorized signatory  BQ Dipling. Helmut Riepf, born on June 8, 1953		
. 3	5	has represented the company since November 8, 2000 together with		
		a managing director or another authorized signatory with joint power of repre	sentation	
3	5	BR Dr. Ing. Walter Gebert, born on January 14, 1957 has represented the company since November 8, 2000 together with		
		a managing director or another authorized signatory with joint power of repre	sentation	
_	-	BS Ing Mag. Claus Mittendorfer, born on May 2, 1960 has represented the company since April 27, 2001 together with		
J	7	a managing director or another authorized signatory with joint power of repre	sentation	
		CC Dr. Anton Stallinger, born on March 26, 1957		
4	2	has represented the company since April 3, 2002 together with a managing director with joint power of representation		
		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation		
	0	CI DI Andreas Flick, born on November 21, 1958 has represented the company since July 11, 2003 together with		
J	J	a managing director or another authorized signatory with joint power of repre	sentation	
		CK Klaus Stefanc, born on December 28, 1958		
-5	4	has represented the company since March 10, 2004 together with a managing director with joint power of representation		
		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation		
		CM Dr. Bernhard Starzer, born on February 15, 1956	•	

94		has represented the company since December 18, 2008 together with	
		a managing director with joint power of representation or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	CP	DI Andreas Kroof, born on July 31, 1965	
. 61		has represented the company since July 22, 2005 together with a managing director with joint power of representation	
. :		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	CQ	DI Dieter Siuka, born on October 12, 1957	
63	- "."	has represented the company since November 9, 2005 together with a managing director or another authorized signatory with joint power of re-	epresentation
	CV	Ing Mag Dr. Andreas Pichler, born on September 12, 1961	
65	- No. 1	has represented the company since March 2, 2006 together with	
· · · · · ·		a managing director with joint power of representation or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	CX	nr. Richard Rfeiffer: born on February 3: 1952	
99		has represented the company since September 22, 2009 together with a managing director with joint power of representation	
	14.	or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	DF	Dint-Ing Kurt Rotert, born on April 7, 1954	
87		has represented the company since April 19, 2008 together with a managing director with joint power of representation	•
		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	DH	Dint -Vw. Ewald Feldner, born on January 16, 1954	
91		has represented the company since July 30, 2008 together with a managing director with joint power of representation	
		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	DJ	Mag. Andreas Weinhengst, born on August 29, 1964	
94		has represented the company since December 18, 2008 together with a managing director with joint power of representation	
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	DK	Mag. Norbert Petermaier, born on December 21, 1967 has represented the company since January 16, 2009 together with	
95		a managing director with joint power of representation	
		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
	DL	Mag. Marcos Boskamp-Alexandre, born on August 12, 1967 has represented the company since September 22, 2009 together with	
99		a managing director with joint power of representation	
		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
400	DN	Christian Rawer, born on September 23, 1970 has represented the company since April 9, 2010 together with	
103		a managing director with joint power of representation	
2.		or another authorized signatory with joint power of representation	
			ID IN CONTRIBUTION
÷	SHAI	REHOLDERS INITIAL CONTRIBUTION ACTUALLY PA Landis & Staefa (Austria) GmbH	ID-IN CONTRIBUTION
66	CVV	EUR 100	
66		A CONTRACTOR AND	EUR 100
: 67	CY	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Austria EUR 72,672,734.17	
67.			EUR 72,672,734.17
		Total: EUR 72,672,834.17	EUR 72,672,834.17
		10(0).	
	SUPI	ERVISORY BOARD	
	BC	Helmut Zachhuber, born on March 19, 1950	
1	σN	Member Johann Krempl, born on May 11, 1953	
72	CN	Member	
, ,-	DC	Mag. Brigitte Ederer, born on February 27, 1956	
83		Chairwoman	
84	DD	Reinhard Pinzer, born on August 31, 1952 Member	
UH	DG	Wolfgang Hermann, born on January 11, 1965	
88		Member	

DI Dipl.-Ing. Jens Wegmann, born on October 6, 1965 Deputy chairman

#### ---PERSONS-----Dipl.-Ing, Werner Auer, born on April 25, 1955 Teistlergutstr. 5d 69 4040 Linz Adolf Lagler, born on December 1, 1957 Dr. Armin Toifl, born on February 9, 1959 ΑP Mag. Dr. Peter Steiner, born on July 3, 1956 1 Helmut Zachhuber, born on March 19, 1950 AS Mag.Dr. Rudolf Platzer, born on November 24, 1950 Dipl. Ing. Helmut Riepl, born on June 8, 1953 BC. BP 32 Dr. Ing. Walter Gebert, born on January 14, 1957. 35 BQ Ing Mag. Claus Mittendorfer, born on May 2, 1960 BR 35 Dr. Anton Stallinger, born on March 26, 1957 37 BS: DI Andreas Flick, born on November 21, 1958 CC 42 Klaus Stefanc, born on December 28, 1958 CI 50 Dr. Bernhard Starzer, born on February 15, 1956 ÇK 54 CM 57 Johann Krempl, born on May 11, 1953 DI Andreas Kropf, born on July 31, 1965 CN 57 DI. Dieter Sluka, born on October 12, 1957 CP 61 ing, Mag. Dr. Andreas Pichler, born on September 12, 1961 63 ÇQ CV 65 Landis & Staefa (Austria) GmbH 80 (FN 57483 i) 66 Breitenfurterstr. 148 66 Dr. Richard Pfeiffer, born on February 3, 1952 1230 Vienna 68 ĊХ Ringstr. 52 68 GER-91334 Hemhofen Slemens Aktiengesellschaft Austria CY (FN 60562 m) 67 Siemensstrasse 92 67 1210 Vienna Mag. Brigitte Ederer, born on February 27, 1956 Reinhard Pinzer, born on August 31, 1952 DC 81 Dipl -INg. Kurt Rotert, born on April 7, 1954 DD 84 Wolfgang Hermann, born on January 11, 1965 Dipl.-Vw. Ewald Feidner, born on January 16, 1954 DF 87 DG 88 Dipt.-Ing. Jens Wegmann, born on October 6, 1965 DH 91 Mag. Andreas Weinhengst, born on August 29, 1964 D1: 92 Mag. Norbert Petermaier, born on December 21, 1967 DJ 94 Mag. Marcus Boskamp-Alexandre, born on August 12, 1967 DK 95 Martin Dieter Krauss, born on June 12, 1963 DL 99 DM 100 Turmstr. 44 100 4031 Linz P.O.Box Christian Rawer, born on September 23, 1970 103 Pulvermühlstr. 22/4 103 4040 Linz

## ----EXECUTION SURVEY----

# State Court of Linz transaction 902 Fr 533/94 v 1 data acquisition of April 22, 1994 (= company register act) Initial data acquisition pursuant to Art. XXIII Section 4 FBG (= company register act) Initial data acquisition completed on April 22, 1994 transaction 902 Fr 582/94 s 1 Initial data acquisition completed on April 22, 1994 transaction 17 Fr 1225/94 d 2 entered on July 6, 1994

http://dataweb.telekom.at/cgi-bin/nph-pro/FDBN/fbw/bin/sucgi3?HRD3

2010-08-27

	and the control of th				
	Application for revision submitted on April 11, 1994 entered on July 6, 1994	transaction	17	Fr	2060/94 g
11	Application for revision submitted on June 9, 1994	transaction	12	Fr	3241/96 z
23	Application for revision submitted on June 28, 1996 entered on May 28, 1999	transaction	: : 34	Fr	487/99 m
27	Application for revision submitted on March 4, 1999	transaction	34	Fr	3468/99 x
	Application for revision submitted on September 16, 1999 entered on September 29, 1999	transaction	34	Fr	3469/99 y
28	Application for revision submitted on September 16, 1999	transaction	34	Fr	1368/00 i
32	entered on April 13, 2000 Application for revision submitted on April 3, 2000	transaction	34		2034/00 p
33	entered on July 21, 2000. Application for revision submitted on June 8, 2000	transaction	34		4223/00 h
35	entered on November 8, 2000 Application for revision submitted on October 5, 2000	transaction	32		1423/01 i
37	entered on April 27, 2001 Application for revision submitted on April 25, 2001	transaction	32		1416/02 h
42	entered on April 3, 2002 Application for revision submitted on March 15, 2002		32		2921/03 f
50	entered on July 11, 2003 Application for revision submitted on July 2, 2003	transaction			
54	entered on March 10, 2004 Application for revision submitted on March 8, 2004	transaction	32		1388/04 i
57	entered on October 14, 2004  Application for revision submitted on September 9, 2004	transaction	32	Fr	4279/04 k
61	entered on July 22, 2005 Application for revision submitted on July 18, 2005	transaction	32	Fr	3654/05 a
62	entered on September 3, 2005 Application for revision submitted on August 23, 2005	transaction	32	Fr	4118/05 h
63	1 0 0000	transaction	32	Fr	5624/05 y
65	entered on March 2, 2006 Application for revision submitted on February 13, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	753/06 v
66	entered on March 2, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	957/06 v
67	Application for revision submitted on February 28, 2006 entered on June 21, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	3025/06 i
68	Application for revision submitted on June 12, 2006 entered on June 27, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	2909/06 p
69	Application for revision submitted on June 1, 2006 entered on July 26, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	2984/06 z
70	Application for revision submitted on June 8, 2006 entered on August 8, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	3265/06 m
72	Application for revision submitted on June 28, 2006 entered on October 4, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	4616/06 z
74	Application for revision submitted on September 22, 2006	transaction	32	Fr	7428/06 i
80	Application for revision submitted on December 12, 2006 entered on May 4, 2007	transaction	32	Fr	2016/07 i
81	Application for revision submitted on April 30, 2007 entered on August 1, 2007	transaction	32	Fr	3317/07 y
	Application for revision submitted on July 30, 2007 entered on September 6, 2007	transaction	32	Fr	3565/07 m
82	Application for revision submitted on August 21, 2007 entered on November 16, 2007	transaction	32	Fr	6311/07 a
83	Application for revision submitted on November 6, 2007	transaction	32	Fr	6867/07 v
84	entered on December 11, 2007 Application for revision submitted on November 30, 2007	transaction	32		1590/08 t
87	entered on April 19, 2008 Application for revision submitted on April 7, 2008	transaction		Fr	1704/08 i
88	entered on April 19, 2008 Application for revision submitted on April 16, 2008			Fr	3196/08 d
91	entered on July 30, 2008	transaction	32	ı <sup></sup> 1	3 130100 U

2010-08-27

⊏XU	act from the Company Register				Page 7 of 7	7
	Application for revision submitted on July 28, 2008					
92	entered on October 29, 2008 Application for revision submitted on October 27, 2008	transaction	32	Fr	6168/08 z	
93	entered on December 10, 2008  Application for revision submitted on December 2, 2008	transaction	32	Ër	7306/08 y	
94	entered on December 18, 2008  Application for revision submitted on December 15, 2008.	transaction	32	Fr	7518/08 i	-
95	entered on January 16, 2009 Application for revision submitted on January 9, 2009	transaction	32	Fr	70/09 s	
96	entered on February 12, 2009 Application for revision submitted on January 21, 2009	transaction	32	Fr	346/09 x	
97	entered on April 8, 2009  Electronic submission of annual financial statements, subm	transaction	32	Fr	1635/09 t	
99	entered on September 22, 2009  Application for revision submitted on August 20, 2009	transaction		Fr.	3841/09 k	•
100	entered on October 2, 2009 Application for revision submitted on September 24, 2009	transaction	32	Fr	4686/ <b>0</b> 9 d	
103	entered on April 9, 2010	transaction	32	Fr	1515/10 z	

-----INFORMATION OF AUSTRIAN NATIONAL BANK------

Application for revision submitted on March 26, 2010

Application for revision submitted on July 30, 2010

as of August 27, 2010 valid ident. no.: 1963970

entered on August 27, 2010

prepared via TELEKOM clearing office \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*August 27, 2010 07:34:50, 962 16578936\*\*\*\*\*\*\* LINES: 257 Remuneration of TELEKOM clearing office: EUR 0.40 Total remuneration: EUR 2.80 plus 20 % Sales Tax.

An "authorized signatory" is a "Prokurist", i.e. a person vested with "Prokura" which is a general commercial power of



As sworn translator and interpreter for the English and French languages, appointed by the President of the Nürnberg-Fürlh Regional Court, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct translation of the document written in the German language and presented to me as an electronic pdf-file.

Georgensgmünd, September 7, 2010

http://dataweb.telekom.at/cgi-bin/nph-pro/FDBN/fbw/bin/sucgi3?HRD3

2010-08-27

32 Fr

transaction

3745/10 d



### UNITED STATES

Mark:

**DYNACS** 

REVOCATION

Registration:

2096237

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Classes:

7, 9, 11, 42

Owner:

Siemens VAI Metals

Technologies GmbH

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 666 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Caridad Piñeiro Scordato Julianne Abelman Thomas E. Spath Julie B. Seyler Marie-Anne Mastrovito Constance Golden Frank Terranella

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

### ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Siemens VAI Metals Technologies GmbH

y Dr. Boñn

both Manager Trademarks

Date December 18, 2013

### UNITED STATES

Mark:

DYNAGAP

SOFTREDUCTION

REVOCATION

Registration:

3728449

AND

Serial No.:

**NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY** 

Classes:

7, 9, 37, 40, 42

Owner:

Siemens VAI Metals

Technologies GmbH

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 666 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Caridad Piñeiro Scordato Julianne Abelman Thomas E. Spath
Julie B. Seyler
Marie-Anne Mastrovito
Constance Golden
Frank Terranella

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

### ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Siemens VAI Metals Technologies CmbH

in the

By Dr. Bonn

both Manager Trademarks

Date December 18, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0067

**RECORDED: 12/20/2013**